Pulsar Time

1111 Macarthur Boulevard, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430 Telephone (201) 529-2400

Mr. Donald N. MacKenzie Materials Licensing Branch Division of Fuel Cycle and Material Safety United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Re: N.R.C. License 29-19080-02E

Dear Mr. MacKenzie:

Please be advised that during 1st Quarter 1988, the distribution network for Lorus products will broaden.

In addition to our own facility at 200 International Drive, Mt. Olive, NJ, ten newly-designated distributors will be receiving shipments of Lorus products directly from the Orient.

All shipping documentation and certification concerning our use of Promethium Oxide 1.7 will rem: " he same ... save for the name and address of each shipment's consignee.

Here is a list of our new Lorus distributors:

GERSON COMPANY Peter Gerson/Ken Logsdon 6100 Broadmoor Mission, KS 66202 913-262-7400

SIMON GOLUB COMPANY Stanley Golub 5506 Sixth Avenue Seattle, WA 98109 206-762-4800

KING COMPANY David Arnold 1617 East Sixth Street Austin, TX 78762 512-476-2352

MAYFAIR CLOCKS Peter Poon/Bill Klein 741 West 10th Place Los Angeles, CA 90015 213-747-7471

MOVITZ COMPANY Dick Movitz 188 Fremont Drive Salt Lake City, UT 84125 Recvid 4/18/58 801-972-3111

NORVELL-MARCUM Jack Norvell 1609 South Boston Avenue Tulsa, OK 74119 918-587-3377

February 2, 1988

STREIFF COMPANY Leonard Block 36 N.E. First Street 901 Seybold Bldg. Miami, FL 33132 305-374-6615

J. LEONARD TESSLER CO. Leonard Tessler 722 Chestnut Street Philadelphia, PA 19106 215-627-8400

G. WRUBLIN COMPANY George Wrublin/Steve 60 West 22nd Street New York, NY 10010 212-929-8100

ROBERT HALE & ASSOCIATES INC. P.O. Box 10286 7523 Avenue I Norfolk, VA 23513 804-583-7001

30 890330

PULSAR JAZ LORUS

020495

Mr. Donald T. MacKenzie, U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission N.R.C. License 29-19080-02E

Page 2 February 2, 1988

Please contact me immediately if anything other than this notice be required to get these locations under License 29-19080-02E. My direct telephone line is (201) 529-7982.

Written acknowledgement of this letter would be appreciated.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

F. Schachter

Manager, Administration

cc: D. Studeny S. Padaetz



Certified Mail Return Receipt Requested APR 2 6 1988

Pulsar Time ATTN: Mr. F. Schachter Manager, Administration 1111 Macarthur Boulevard Mahwah, NJ 07430

## Gentlemen:

This refers to your letter dated February 2, 1988, for an amendment to Materials License 29-19080-02E.

An amendment fee of \$60 is required as specified in §170.31 (31) of 10 CFR 170, copy enclosed. Payment should be made to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission and mailed to my attention at our Washington, D.C. address.

Your application will be processed by the Licensing staff upon receipt of the fee. When submitting the fee, please refer to CONTROL NUMBER 020495.

Sincerely,

Signed hy: Glenda Jackson

Glenda Jackson License Fee Management Branch Division of Accounting and Finance Office of Administration and Resources Management

Enclosure: 10 CFR 170

DISTRIBUTION: File Copy ARM/DAF R/F LFMB R/F (2) DW/RIVV/Pulsar

OFFICE	:ARM/LFMB	:ARM/LFMB 8	!	:		
SURNAME	:MMessier:rj	:GJackson				
	:4/2/ /88		<u> </u>		:	

Rec'd 4/5/88

## .Hattori Corporation of America

1111 Macarthur Boulevard, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430, U.S.A. (201) 529-2400

March 30, 1988

Mr. Donald N. MacKenzie Materials Licensing Branch Division of Fuel Cycle and Material Safety United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Re: N.R.C. License 29-19080-02E

Dear Mr. MacKenzie:

As follow-up to our February 2, 1988 letter, please be aivised that additional import points for Lorus Products are being activated during the second quarter of 1988. We therefore request these additional locations added under the umbrella of License 29-19080-02E. They are:

- Canasa Trading Corporation Linda Krueger 350 South Buena Vista Street Burbank, CA 91521 (818) 840-1831
- Wholesale Supply Company (main address) International Department Debra Penley 1600 Vaden Boulevard I-65 at Moore's Lane Brentwood, TN 37027 (615) 377-7120

Wholesale Supply Company may direct shipments of Lorus Products to the following locations:

> 2.1 Import Warehouse 902 Metro Center 245 Great Circle Road Nashville, TN 37228

2.2 Import Warehouse 903 U.S. Route 208 & Bracken Road Montgomery, NY 12549

2.3 Import Warehouse 905 Green Valley Business Center #10 Sunset Way Henderson, NV 89015

2.4 Import Warehouse 907 12344 East Northwest Highway Dallas, TX 75228

Please contact me should there be any question or requirement for additional information. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Corporate Manager Administration

Fred Schachter

cc: D. Studeny S. Padaetz

29:MR-30

.

Hattori Corporation of America ATTN: Mr. Fred Schachter, Corporate Manager Administration 1111 Macarthur Boulevard Mahwah, NJ 07430

Gentlemen:

This refers to your June 15, 1988 letter concerning the fee required for your March 30, 1988 request for an amendment to License 29-19080-02E.

Pulsar Time's Check No. 16242 for \$60 referenced in your letter was processed as the amendment fee required for Pulsar's February 2, 1988 request for an amendment to License 29-19080-02E to include ten new distributors. Your March 30, 1988 letter references a February 2, 1988 letter; however, since the February 2 letter was from Pulsar Time and not from Hattori, the two requests were not combined at that time. This has now been corrected and you should disregard our June 15, 1988 letter. Your requests have been forwarded to the Licensing staff for processing.

If you have any further questions regarding this matter, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Signed by: Glenda Jackson

Glenda Jackson License Fee Management Branch Division of Accounting and Finance Office of Administration and Resources Management

DISTRIBUTION:
Pending Fee File
ARM/DAF R/F
LFMB R/F (2)
DW/GJ/Hattori

OFFICE: ARM/LFMB & SURNAME: GJackson:rej DATE: 8/3/88

Hattori Corporation of America
ATTN: Mr. Fred Schachter
Corporate Manager
Administration
Ill1 Macarthur Boulevard
Mahwah, NJ 07430

Gentlemen:
This refers to your letter dated March 30, 1988, for an amendment to Materials License 29-19080-02E.

An amendment fee of \$60 is required as specified in §170.31 (3I) of 10 CFR 170, copy enclosed. Payment should be made to the U.S. Nuclear

Regulatory Commission and mailed to my attention at our Washington, D.C. address.

Your application will be processed by the Licensing staff once the fee is received. When submitting the fee, please refer to CONTROL NUMBER 020482.

Sincerely,

Signed by:
Glenda Jackson
Glenda Jackson
License Fee Management Branch
Division of Accounting and Finance
Office of Administration and
Resources Management

Enclosure: 10 CFR 170

DISTRIBUTION: Pending Fee File ARM/DAF R/F LFMB R/F (2) DW/RI/HCA

OFFICE: ARM/LFMB ///, SURNAME: MMessier:rej DATE: 4/ ///88 ARM/LFMB GJackson 4// /88

Hattori Corporation of America ATTN: Mr. Fred Schachter, Corporate Manager Administration 1111 Macarthur Boulevard Mahwah, NJ 07430

Gentlemen:

Letter Dated March 30, 1988, for an Amendment to Materials License 29-19080-02E and our Request for the License Fee Dated April 15, 1988.

This refers to the subject application and our letter (copy enclosed) in which we notified you that an amendment fee of \$60 is required.

Please be advised that, unless we hear from you within 30 days from the date of this letter, we will consider your application as being abandoned.

The submission of any future applications with the prescribed fee would not be affected by this action.

Sincerely,

Signed by: Glenda Jackson

> Glenda Jackson License Fee Management Branch Division of Accounting and Finance Office of Administration and Resources Management

Enclosure: Letter dated 4/15/88

DISTRIBUTION:
Pending Fee File
ARM/DAF R/F
LFMB R/F (2)
DW/REJ/Hattori
CONTROL NUMBER 020482

OFFICE: ARM/LFMB ALL SURNAME: MMessier:rej DATE: 6//0 /88

ARM/LFMB (GJackson 6/13 /88

Hattori Córporation of America ATTN: Fred Schachter, Corporate Manager Administration 1111 MacArthur Boulevard Mahwah, New Jersey 07430

MAR 3 0 1999

Gentlemen:

Enclosed find Amendment No. 02 to License No. 29-19080-02E.

Concerning the letter dated March 7, 1989, signed by R. J. Brush which clarifies your activities as an importer and distributor of the Lorus products under this license. The procedure you have outlined in your letter appears to be in accordance with the alternate licensing scheme we described in our February 7 letter, except that Hattori Corporation of America, as the NRC licensee, must receive copies of the "Certification of Compliance" and any other shipping records sent by Hattori Seiko to the Lorus customers. This is necessary because when inspected by NRC, Hattori of America will need to show that each shipment was accompanied by the certificate as required in its license. Also, Hattori of America must have this information in order to provide NRC with 5 year transfer reports in accordance with Section 32.16 requirements.

Please note that NRC has not exempted Hattori from any requirements of its regulations. We simply are recognizing that Hattori, as an initial transferor, is having imported products direct shipped to its Lorus customers. NRC will continue to hold Hattori of America fully responsible for these products, and for complying with NRC requirements. It was our understanding from our earlier contacts that copies of these records would be received by Hattori of America. You should contact us immediately if our understanding in this matter is not correct.

If you have questions, please feel free to call me at (301) 492-0634.

Sincerely,

Original Signed By:

J. Bruce Carrico
Medical, Academic and Commercial Use
Safety Branch
Division of Industrial and
Medical Nuclear Safety, NMSS

cc w/o encl: R. J. Brush, General Manager Sales & Marketing Lorus Division Hattori Corporation of America

DISTRIBUTION w/encl. License No. 29-19080-02E IMAB R/F DWeiss, LFMB MALamastra

NRC File Center JBCarrico SHO

NMSS R/F Region JHAustin

OFC: IMAB	: IMAB	1	:	:	
NAME: JBCarrico: jbc/ht	:MLamasta	:	;	:	;
DATE:03/20/89	:03/00/89	:	:	:	······

109 100 31 011 107 NOTE TO: License Fee Management Branch, OC/DAF Medical, Academic, and Commercial Use Safety Branch, NMSS FROM: VOIDED APPLICATION SUBJECT: Control Number Applicant Date Voided Reason for Void 020495 control # Signature ruce Carriero Attachment: Application